relevant local public transport operator. Such packs are to be provided to 
the first occupiers of each new residential unit on the development site. 

S106 

1.  Prior to first occupation of the development, the developer shall pay a S106 
payment of £17,500 (seventeen thousand five hundred pounds) for 
maintenance of the shelter and RTPI unit to be installed at the northbound 
bus stop on March Road within the vicinity of the site. 

2.  Prior to first occupation of the development, the developer shall pay a S106 
payment of £17,500 (seventeen thousand five hundred pounds) for 
maintenance of the shelter and RTPI unit to be installed at the southbound 
bus stop on March Road within the vicinity of the site. 

5.13 Cambridgeshire County Council Highways Authority 

[Following amendments to access details and provision of tracking information];